

## THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Department

Tele/Fax: 01982-255567,255568: e-mail:ladakhdivcom@gmail.com

Subject: -Assignment of the charge.

Order No.07-FCS&CA (UTL) of 2021, Dated: -10.09.2021.

In the interest of administration, Ms. Ruth Mary, Assistant Director, FCS & CA, Leh shall hold the charge of the post of Assistant Director, FCS & CA, Kargil, in addition to her own duties, till further orders.

It is further ordered that the Officer shall remain at least 10 days in a month in Kargil District to discharge the functions of Assistant Director, FCS & CA, Kargil.

## By order of the Administration of UT, Ladakh.

Sd/(Saugat Biswas) IAS

Secretary,

Food, Civil Supplies & CA Department.

Dated:-10.09.2021.

No.A/256/2021-FCS&CA Section/6299-6307

Copy to the: -

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary, General Administration Department.
- 2. Deputy Commissioner/CEO, LAHDC, Leh/Kargil.
- 3. Director, Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs.
- 4. Assistant Director, FCS&CA, Leh for immediate compliance.
- 5. OSD with the Lieutenant Governor for information of the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 6. District Informatics Officer, NIC, Leh/Karqil.
- 7. Pvt. Secretary to the Advisor for information of the Advisor.
- 8. Assistant District Information Officer, NIC, Leh for uploading the order on the UT website.

9. Order/Stock file (w.2.s.c).

(Zakir Hussain) KAS

OSD with Secretary,

Food, Civil Supplies & CA Department.

The Contraction of the Contracti